Financial Information & Tuition-Fee Waiver Scheme

for the B.E. programme

at BIT Deoghar, Jaipur and Patha Campuses

A). Fee payable at the time of admission and in each subsequent semester

Particulars 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
Tuition Fee 79500 | 79500 | 88000 | 88000 | 97000 | 97000 | 107000 | 107000
Development Fee 5500 5500 6000 6000 6500 6500 7000 7000
Institute Exam Fee 4500 4500 5000 5000 5500 5500 6000 6000
Sub-Total (A): | 89500 | 89500 | 99000 | 99000 | 109000 | 109000 | 120000 | 120000
Hostel Seat Rent* and Electricity etc. 13000 | 13000 | 14000 | 14000 | 15000 | 15000 | 16000 | 16000
Sub-Total (B) : 13000 | 13000 | 14000 | 14000 | 15000 | 15000 | 16000 | 16000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 15000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 25000
fGo'f’g?'TDDﬁZﬁ:r(:;:;:t);a Campuses 127500* | 102500 | 113000 | 113000 | 124000 | 124000 | 136000 | 136000
GRAND TOTAL (A+C) : for BIT Jaipur Campus 114500* | 89500 | 99000 | 99000 | 109000 | 109000 | 120000 | 120000

* At the time of admission

NB: Hostel accommodation at BIT Deoghar Campus is subject to availability and will be
provided first-come-first-serve basis.

Other Notes:

1.

Hostel facilities are available only at BIT Deoghar and BIT Patna Campus only. Hostel mess
charges may range from approximately Rs.2,000/- to Rs.3,000/- per month.

In addition to all of above, students at BIT Deoghar & BIT Patna Campuses will also be
required to deposit Hostel Caution Money* (One Time only - Refundable) of Rs.5,000/-.
They will also be required to pay suitable mess advance at the beginning of each
semester, which will be adjusted against their mess charges / expenditure. For the July
2016 session, this mess advance will be Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. 10,000/- for Girls).

All fees must be paid by crossed Demand Draft in favour of “Birla Institute of
Technology” payable at Deoghar (for admission at Deoghar), payable at Jaipur (for
admission at Jaipur) and payable at Patna (for admission at Patna).

Note: Except at the time of reporting, payable at the city where you are reporting for.

Students will be expected to provide themselves with stationery and textbooks, etc, as
prescribed for different subjects.

The Institute reserves the right to revise the fees and other charges at any stage.

For rules regarding refund of fees on withdrawal, please see separate Notice on Notice
Boards.

B. Eligibility criteria for availing Fee Waiver for candidates admitted in the B.E.

programme:
Y%age of Tuition Fee All India Rank range of JEE-Main | All India Rank range of JEE-Main
Waiver General category Candidates SC / ST category Candidates
100% 1—-1000 1 —25,000
75% 1001 - 2500 25,001 — 40,000
50% 2501 - 4000 40,001 — 60,000

The student will continue to avail the waiver in subsequent years, provided the student has secured a minimum SGPA
(General-7.5, SCIST-7)

Above mentioned rules shall be applicable from the date of Admission.




Financial Information & Tuition-Fee Waiver Scheme for the B.Arch. programme
at BIT Patna Campus

A). Fee payable at the time of admission and in each subsequent semester

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Tth 8th 9th 10th

Particulars Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem

Tuition Fee 86000 | 86000 | 95000 | 95000 | 105000 | 105000 | 116000 | 116000 | 127500 | 127500
Development Fee 6000 6000 6500 6500 7000 7000 7500 7500 8500 8500
Institute Exam Fee 4500 4500 5000 5000 5500 5500 6000 6000 6500 6500

Sub-Total (A): | 96500 | 96500 | 106500 | 106500 | 117500 | 117500 | 129500 | 129500 | 142500 | 142500

Hostel Seat Rent* and
Electricity etc. 13000 13000 14000 14000 15000 15000 16000 16000 17000 17000

Sub-Total (B): | 13000 | 13000 | 14000 | 14000 | 15000 | 15000 | 16000 | 16000 | 17000 | 17000

Additional amount to

be paid at the time of

admission

Admlssmn Fee (One 15000
time only)

Caution Money (One 10000

time only-Refundable)

Sub-Total (C): | 25000

GR?X‘PBI%TA" 134500 | 109500 | 120500 | 120500 | 132500 | 132500 | 145500 | 145500 | 159500 | 159500

* Payable at the time of admission

Notes:
1. Hostel mess charges may range from approximately Rs.2,000/- to Rs.3,000/- per month.

2. In addition to all of above, students at BIT Patha Campus will also be required to deposit
Hostel Caution Money* (One Time only - Refundable) of Rs.5,000/-. They will also be
required to pay suitable mess advance at the beginning of each semester, which will be
adjusted against their mess charges / expenditure. For the July 2016 session, this mess
advance will be Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. 10,000/- for Girls).

3. All fees must be paid by crossed Demand Draft in favour of “Birla Institute of Technology”
payable at Patna.

4. Students will be expected to provide themselves with stationery and textbooks, etc, as prescribed
for different subjects.

5. The Institute reserves the right to revise the fees and other charges at any stage.

For rules regarding refund of fees on withdrawal, please see separate Notice on Notice Boards.

B. Eligibility criteria for availing Fee Waiver for candidates admitted in the B.Arch.
programme at BIT Patna:

%age of Tuition Fee | All India Rank range of JEE-Main | All India Rank range of JEE-Main
Waiver General category Candidates SC / ST category Candidates
100% 1-100 1-500
75% 101 - 200 501 — 1,000
50% 201 - 500 1,001 — 2,000

The student will continue to avail the waiver in subsequent years, provided the student has secured a minimum SGPA
(General-8.5, SC/ST-7)

Above mentioned rules shall be applicable from the date of Admission.




